

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2904/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/12/2010 in CRLA No.2241/2004,  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PARA SEENAIHAH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking permission to file additional documents  
and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5597-5598 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment  
and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5599 of 2011

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional  
documents and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 09/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For the partie(s)

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chava Badri Nath Babu, Adv.

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

Ms. Savita Dhandha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not taken up.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(M.S. NEGI)

Court Master

Court Master